
560 TRADE AND COMMERCE 

15.—External Trade of Canada, b y Main G r o u p s a n d Degree of Manufacture , 
according to Origin, year e n d e d Mar. 31,1926. 

Origins. 
Imports for Consumption. 

United 
Kingdom. 

United 
States. Total. 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

United 
Kingdom. 

United 
States. 

Farm Origin— 
1.—Canadian farm pro­

ducts1— 
Field Crops— 

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac­

tured 

Total Canadian field crops. 

Animal husbandry— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac 

tured 
Total Canadian animal hus-

bandry 

All Canadian farm pro 
ducts— 

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manu­

factured 
Total Canadian farm pro­

ducts 

2.—Foreign farm pro­
ducts1— 

Field crops— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured.. . 
Fully or chiefly manufac­

tured 

Total foreign field crops 

Animal husbandry— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manu­

factured 
Total foreign animal hus­

bandry 

All foreign farm products-
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured— 
Fully or chiefly manu­

factured 
Total foreign farm pro­

ducts 

3.—Ail farm products -
All field orops— 

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured— 
Fully or chiefly manu­

factured 

Total all field crops. 

661,974 
9,489 

23,303,077 

26,105,373 
2,016,308 

8,795,374 

31,056,153 
2,039,517 

37,913,276 

311,119,927 
7,340 

25,128,340 

42,028,356 
85,137 

23,186,262 

25,974,540 36,917,055 71,008,946 336,255,607 65,299,755 

2,652,828 
4,276,253 

34,793,569 

14,133,327 
5,192,852 

8,812,247 

21,329,121 
11,249,095 

51,689,344 

15,406,236 
1,102,274 

68,767,269 

30,672,093 
6,502,684 

3,093,044 

41,722,650 28,138,426 84,267,560 85,275,779 40,267,821 

3,314,802 
4,285,742 

60,096,646 

40,238,700 
7,209,160 

17,607,621 

52,385,274 
13,288,612 

89,602,620 

326,526,163 
1,109,614 

93,895,609 

72,700,449 
6,587,821 

26,279,306 

67,697,190 65,055,481 155,276,506 121,531,386 103,567,576 

2,544,387 
294,586 

31,031,856 

75,560,037 
12,592,115 

35,441,111 

93,790,607 
44,596,428 

92,847,371 

27,078 
8,899 

21,203,049 

2,121 
542,827 

1,067,747 

33,870,829 123,593,263 231,234,406 21,239,026 1,612,6 

29,176 
172,313 

2,551,353 

3,214,475 
127,233 

4,891,591 

3,649,594 
2,693,063 

19,695,799 94,100 20,679 

2,752,842 8,233,299 26,038,456 94,100 20,679 

2,573,563 
466,899 

33,583,209 

78,774,512 
12,719,348 

40,332,702 

97,440,201 
47,289,491 

112,543,170 

27,078 
8,899 

21,297,149 

2,121 
542,827 

1,088,426 

36,623,671 131,826,562 257,272,862 21,333,126 1,633,371 

3,206,361 
304,075 

56,334,933 

101,665,410 
14,608,423 

44,236,485 

124,846,760 
46,635,945 

130,760,647 

311,147,005 
16,239 

46,331,389 

42,030,477 
627,964 

24,254,009 

59,845,369 160,510,318 302,243,352 357,494,633 66,912,450 

iln this classification the expression ''Canadian Farm Products' • refers, in the case of exports, to corn-
mrwii+ioa actually Droduced. in their original state, on Canadian farms. In the case of imports it covers 
5 ? c o m m o d i K a Pwhichi the basic raw materials are such as Canadian farms produce. "Foreign Farm 
pjodu^te" covert° inboth imports and exports, materials or commodities such as Canada does not produce 
in their original form, e.g.—cane sugar, tea, rubber, cotton, silk, etc. 


